

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 7 as follows:

1.2 Page 13, line 18, delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,306,000" and delete "\$....." and insert
1.3 "\$1,941,000"

1.4 Page 13, line 21, delete "year" and insert "years" and after "2024" insert "and 2025" and
1.5 delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,631,000"

1.6 Page 13, delete lines 22 to 24 and insert:

1.7 "(b) \$300,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$300,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from
1.8 the general fund to the commissioner of labor and industry for grants to community
1.9 organizations under Minnesota Statutes, section 177.50, subdivision 4.

1.10 "(c) \$3,000 in fiscal year 2022 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.11 of management and budget for printing costs associated with earned sick and safe time
1.12 under Minnesota Statutes, sections 181.9445 to 181.9448. This is a onetime appropriation."